satisfaction of SLDMWA, all the work required for the Contract for the Project entitled:   
Jones Pumping Plant (JPP) Pump Casing and Bifurcation Pipe Recoating 

V. CONTRACT AMOUNT AND PAYMENTS 
SLDMWA agrees to pay and Contractor agrees to accept, in full payment for the above work, 
One Million Thirty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Fifty DOLLARS ($1,037,350.00) as the 
stipulated sum price which Contractor bid in its Sealed Bid Form, subject to additions and 
deductions by Change Order(s) as provided in the General Conditions. 

Progress and final payments shall be in accordance with the General Conditions.

[...]

identified in its Proposal (excluding, however, instances where such personnel become 
unavailable due to death, disability, or voluntary separation from the employment of the CMGC) 
without receiving the prior written consent of SLDMWA, the CMGC shall pay to SLDMWA the 
sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) as liquidated damages. No liquidated damages 
will accrue if CMGC fills the position with an Authority-approved equal or better replacement 
within ten days after written notice. The CMGC acknowledge and agree that the Key Staff 
Liquidated Damages payable under this Agreement (i) are a genuine pre-estimate of the